58
Exact dew point monitoring is increasingly playing a
more important role in many industrial applications,
such as drying processes, air pressure pipelines, etc.
For these purposes the multifunctional EE35 Series
offers the ideal features.
The EE35 Series is based on a functional, user-friendly
housing concept and on the proven polymer humidity

configuration
61
OrOrdering Guide EE35dering Guide EE35
AccessoriesAccessories
OrOrder Exampleder Example
EE35-ME025HA03D05P01/BC5-T02-Td02
Housing: metal housing Output 1: T
Type: pressure tight Output 2: Td
Cable length: 2m (6.6ft) Output signal: 0-20mA
Probe length: 200mm (7.9”) Measured value unit: metric
Pressure tight feedthrough: 1/2" male thread Scaling of T-output: -40...60°C
Display: with display Scaling of Td-output: -40...60°C
Alarm output: without relay
Plug: cable glands
Sensing probe: interchangeable
Td Calibration: standard
Supply voltage: 8...35V DC / 12...30V AC
- Ball valve set (HA050101) - Interface cable (HA010304)
- Stainless steel sintered filter (HA010103) - Bracket for installation onto mounting rails (HA010203)
- Display + housing cover in metal (D05M) - Sealing element (HA050309)
- Display + housing cover in polycarbonate (D05P)
Hardware Configuration
Housing metal housing M
polycarbonate housing P
Type pressure tight E
Cable length 1m (3.3ft) 01
(incl. probe length) 2m (6.6ft) 02
5m (16.4ft) 05
Probe length 100mm (3.9”) 3
200mm (7.9”) 5
Pressure tight 1/2" male thread HA03
feedthrough 1/2” NPT thread HA07
Display without display
with display D05
Alarm output 1) without relay
with relay SW
Plug cable glands
1 plug for power supply for power supply and outputs C03
Probe fixed
interchangeable P01
Td Calibration standard -40...60°C (-40...140°F)
special calibration -60...60°C (-76...140°F) CA02
Supply voltage 8...35V DC / 12...30V AC
integrated power supply 100...240V AC, 50/60Hz 2) V01
Software Configuration
Physical parameters temperature T [°C/°F] output 1 B
of the outputs dew point temperature Td [°C/°F] output 2 C
frost point temperature Tf [°C/°F] D
Type of ouput signals 0-5V 2
0-10V 3
0-20mA 5
4-20mA 6
T / Td / Tf Unit °C
°F E01
Scaling of T-output -40...60 (T02) -60...20 (T65) -40...100 (T79) output T Select accorcding to
-50...50 (T27) -50...100 (T66) -40...140 (T83) ordering guide (Txx)
-80...20 (T63) -20...70 (T73) -60...120 (T97) Other T-scaling refer
-60...60 (T64) 20...140 (T77) to page 134
Scaling of Td/Tf-output -40...60 (T02) 0...60 (T07) -60...60 (T64) output Td resp.Tf Select accorcding to
-10...50 (T03) 0...80 (T21) 32...120 (T90) ordering guide
0...50 (T04) -40...80 (T22) 32...140 (T91) (Tdxx resp. Tfxx)
0...100 (T05) -20...80 (T24) 32...132 (T96) Other Td/Tf-scaling refer
to page 134
1) Combination alarm output and plugs is not possible (with cable glands only) / combination alarm output and integrated power supply is not possible